

REVISED

ITEM NO.6+44

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6041-6042/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021 in FA No. 1233/2013 23-12-2021 in FA No. 3050/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

CHANDRAKANT NAGNATH BIRLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49512/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6134/2022 (IX)

(IA No.50406/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50407/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5322-5323/2022 (IX)

(IA No.44494/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44495/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5309/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44396/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44400/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5099-5100/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42195/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42197/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6089-6090/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49948/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.49958/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6096/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50050/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50051/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6087/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49911/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.49913/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5203-5204/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43434/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43433/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6564-6567/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53745/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53747/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5310-5311/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44401/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44402/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6596-6597/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53913/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53912/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5317-5318/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44463/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44464/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Item No. 44

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5702-5703/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47671/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47670/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 6 I.E. SLP(C) No.6041-6042/2022])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6809-6810/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55822/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55824/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6214/2022 (IX)
(IA No.51425/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51426/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6206-6207/2022 (IX)
(IA No.51338/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51339/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6558-6559/2022 (IX)

(IA No.53658/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53660/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6740-6741/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54858/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54861/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6724/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54703/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54705/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6705-6706/2022 (IX)
(IA No.54376/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54379/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4343/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35475/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35476/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56323/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5835-5836/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48322/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48325/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6465/2022 (IX)
(IA No.53097/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53098/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6304/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51855/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51858/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr.Sudhanshu S. Choudhari Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Shinde Adv.
Ms. Rucha Pande Adv

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Suraj Gundre, Adv.
 Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
 Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
 Ms. Medhavi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
 Mr. Omkar J. Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.
 Mr. Dhyaneswar N. Telange, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Dube Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Shrirang Dande, Adv.
 Mr. Markand Agnihotri, Adv.
 Ms. Bhavna Dube Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Gabale, Adv.
 Mr. Audumber Gite, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Dube Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

Issue notice on the prayer(s) for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable on 18.05.2022.

Learned counsel for the contesting respondent/MSIDC prays for and is granted two weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The petitioner(s) shall have two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

In addition, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State informing him that the matter will be taken up on 18.05.2022.

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
 (BRANCH OFFICER)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
 AR-CUM-PS**

ITEM NO.6+44

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6041-6042/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021 in FA No. 1233/2013 23-12-2021 in FA No. 3050/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

CHANDRAKANT NAGNATH BIRLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ANR.
 Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49512/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6134/2022 (IX)

(IA No.50406/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50407/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5322-5323/2022 (IX)

(IA No.44494/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44495/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5309/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44396/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44400/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5099-5100/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42195/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42197/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6089-6090/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49948/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.49958/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6096/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50050/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50051/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6087/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49911/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.49913/2022-EXEMPTION FROM

FILING O.T.)

**SLP(C) No. 5203-5204/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43434/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43433/2022-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 6564-6567/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53745/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53747/2022-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 5310-5311/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44401/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44402/2022-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 6596-6597/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53913/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53912/2022-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 5317-5318/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44463/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44464/2022-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)**

Item No. 44

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5702-5703/2022

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47671/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47670/2022-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 6
I.E. SLP(C) No.6041-6042/2022])**

WITH

**SLP(C) No. 6809-6810/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55822/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55824/2022-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 6214/2022 (IX)
(IA No.51425/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.51426/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 6206-6207/2022 (IX)
(IA No.51338/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.51339/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 6558-6559/2022 (IX)
(IA No.53658/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.53660/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

SLP(C) No. 6740-6741/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54858/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54861/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6724/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54703/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54705/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6705-6706/2022 (IX)
(IA No.54376/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54379/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4343/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35475/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35476/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56323/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5835-5836/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48322/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48325/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6465/2022 (IX)
(IA No.53097/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53098/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6304/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51855/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51858/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.**
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr.Sudhanshu S. Choudhari Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Shinde Adv.
Ms. Rucha Pande Adv

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Suraj Gundre, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Ms. Medhavi Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Dube Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang Dande, Adv.
Mr. Markand Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Dube Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gabale, Adv.
Mr. Audumber Gite, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Dube Patil, Adv.
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice on the prayer(s) for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable on 18.05.2022.

Learned counsel for the contesting respondent/MSIDC prays for and is granted two weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The petitioner(s) shall have two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

In addition, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State informing him that the matter will be taken up on 18.05.2022.

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS**